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Shri Achar: What is the capacity?
What is the contemplated production?

Shri Manubhai Shah: Five tons per day.

Shri Tangamani: May I know whe ther the Government has seen a Press report that this paper mill will be started in Salem District’ Does it refer to this mill which the ho’i Minister has said or is there any other proposal for a second paper mill in Salem District?

Shri Manubhai Shah: It is for a much bigger rayon grade pulp mill for which we have invited a special Japanese team to see whe'her from the available raw materials in the country m the forest areas of Nil-
g.rif, Nilambur and elsewhere we can manufacture rayon grade pulp and paper. That is the team to which the hon. Member is referring
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Shri Sam path: May we have the answer in English also’

The Minister ol Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) and
(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Commentaries in Hind* and other regional languages have been attempted m the past but they were not successful. However, the matter is again being examined
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Mr. D tp ttr-S y tik tr: Today the only question was about 'the ccamen-
taries on cricket matches. He wants to have fresh notice if commentari-.
« f other events are to enquired into.
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Shri Hem Baraa» In view of the fact that cricket it an English game, may I know whether that is one of the reasons for adopting English language for commentaries?

Mr Deputy-Speaker: That he has answered.

Shri Joachim Atva» If .the commen taries are being continued in English language, may I know why the ser vices of one of India’s most popular commentators, Mr Talyarkhan, are not being utilised and half a dozen other commentators are being employ' ed?

Shri A. C. Joahi: Sir, that is a sug gestion for action.

Shri Aaroblado Ghosal: May I know whether it is a fact that com mentaries of football matches of Calcutta are nowadays made in Bengali; if so, why it cannot be mads tn other languages?
18CAi) LSD—A'

Mr Deputy-Speaker* Th*" hoar Parliamentary Secretary has already stated that today we have to confine ourselves to commentaries on cricket matches only.
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Mr. Depaty-Speaker: Order, order.

At least there ought to be no com mentaries now when w e-are having the Question Hour. Those commen taries are running on even aow and ut all languages.
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Shri A. C. Jpdil: -6k, that is a w g-
geation for action.

P n a Representatives in the Pftpi-
demfa Party

*1661. Shri Remtihwar 'fantia: Will the Minister' of ’• infonaatlon 'and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the press representatives of leading news papers were not included in the Presi dential Party obw on a visit to South East Asian countries;

Ob) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) w hat is the method of 'Such selection?

• * 7
The Parliamentary Secretary to the

Minister of Information and Broad casting iS hri A. C. Joshi): (a) to (c).
In selecting Press representatives for such visit*, • efforts are made to • get as representative a group as possible, Including language newspapers. It is also taept in view that all important papers or press interests should get their ■ turn. _ willingness of the papers concerned to bear the cost of the trip and the availability of accom modation have also to be kept in view.
In the present case accommodation was available only for four correspon dents. After consultation with journ alistic organisations, the correspon dents of the following were nominat ed:—

(1) Press Trust of India,
(2) Amrit Bazar Patrika

(English), Calcutta and Jugantar (Bengali), Calcutta.

(S) Hitavada (English) Nagpur and Bhopal, Mathurbhomi
(Malayalam), Kozhikode,
Samynkta Karnataka (Kannada). Bangalore and Hubli,
Tamil Nadu (Tamil), Madurai.

The Indian Language Newspapers Association had intimated that the Editor of ‘Samaj’3 Cuttaek, would re present them. Re cancelled his trip a t the last moment.

Shri Rameshwar Tantla: May I know whether it is 'a fact that certain press representatives are included in such conducted tours every time; and, if so, may I know whether the hon.
Minister Will get a list of the repre sentatives who went in these tours lo r the last two or three* years? .

Shri A. C. Joshi: It will be laid»on. the Table of the House, Sir, if the hon. Member so desires.

Shri Rameshwar Danila: May I know whether it is a fact that Tepresentatives of language newspapers-are neglected and more importance is given to representatives of English newspapers?

Shri* A. C, Joshi: No, Sir; it Is not true. In fact, in this case the English papers have suffered. They could not send their representatives, while the Indian language newspapers were given priority and preference «ver the English newspapers.

«ft : A 3TPTCT ^T̂ TT
5 tv ^rtarnprr % ^ vrsr
W R  ^  «R T  m *  *T

ot ̂ *ft ifcrr ^ firm tftr aft an hottt, i fk w r
T O  t T H F S  n  f*P*TT *PTT ?

(
«ft«To mo qfttft : ffrft %

% W  ^  *1$ *1̂  I >•

a ft T ip f W  ipiT ?

Mjr, Deppty-Speaker: That is the In formation' that the Minister has given.
If hon. Members doubt it, there are other occasions when they can settle it, not now. «
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